505220913 12/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5267681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CB&I TECHNOLOGY INC.	12/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMMUS TECHNOLOGY LLC	
Street Address:	1515 BROAD STREET	
City:	BLOOMFIELD	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07003-3096	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14874755

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ochoa@oshaliang.com
Correspondent Name: JEFFREY S. BERGMAN

Address Line 1: 909 FANNIN ST.

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17421/168002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN OCHOA	
SIGNATURE:	/ARON T. GRIFFITH/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2018	

Total Attachments: 6

source=17421168002entityconversion#page1.tif source=17421168002entityconversion#page2.tif source=17421168002entityconversion#page3.tif source=17421168002entityconversion#page4.tif source=17421168002entityconversion#page5.tif source=17421168002entityconversion#page6.tif

PATENT 505220913 REEL: 047722 FRAME: 0372

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CB&I TECHNOLOGY INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CB&I TECHNOLOGY

INC." TO "LUMMUS TECHNOLOGY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 1:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

GRETARY'S GREEK

292822 8100V SR# 20177744016

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bulliock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203833007

Date: 12-26-17

PATENT REEL: 047722 FRAME: 0373

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:19 PM 12/22/2017
FILED 01:19 PM 12/22/2017
SR 20177744016 - File Number 292822

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

CB&I TECHNOLOGY INC.

This Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") of CB&I Technology Inc. (the "Corporation") is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of converting a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was December 19, 1930.
- 2. The name of the converting Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is CB&I Technology Inc.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation is hereby being converted as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Lummus Technology LLC.
- 5. The conversion will be effective at 11:58 P.M. Eastern Time on December 31, 2017.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

39955356.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, on behalf of the Corporation, has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be duly executed this 21st day of December, 2017.

By:

Name: Regida N. Hamilton

Title: Secretary

39955356.1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "LUMMUS
TECHNOLOGY LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 1:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

CANVEE ANYS OF CO.

292822 8100V SR# 20177744016

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Buillock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203833007

Date: 12-26-17

PATENT REEL: 047722 FRAME: 0376

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:19 PM 12/22/2017
FILED 01:19 PM 12/22/2017
SR 20177744016 - File Number 292822

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LUMMUS TECHNOLOGY LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Lummus Technology LLC (the "Company") is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the Company is Lummus Technology LLC.
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The registered agent of the Company at such address shall be The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation will be effective at 11:58 P.M. Eastern Time on December 31, 2017.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

39955356.1

PATENT REEL: 047722 FRAME: 0377

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, on behalf of the Company, has caused this Certificate of Formation to be duly executed this 21st day of December, 2017.

> Ву; Name: Regina N. Hamilton

Title: Authorized Signatory

39955356.1

PATENT REEL: 047722 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 12/05/2018